
Berea Independent School District 
Notification to SBDM Councils of Initial Allocation Due March 1 
FY25-26 - Tentative Budget March Allocation 

School  

 Section 4  Section 5  Section 6 - Teaching Supplies  Section 7 

Certified  
Staff 

Allocation 

Classified 
Staff 

Allocation 

FY26 Projected 
Enrollment 

(based on 5 year 
school average) 

Amount per Pupil 
Total Allocation 

per School 
Distribution of the 

Balance 

Berea Community Elementary 
School 
 
 
Berea Community Middle 
School 
 
 
Berea Community High 
School 
 
 
 
 
Total 

 
 
 
  

Per Berea  
Board of 

Education 
policy 

02.4331 

  

Per Berea  
Board of 

Education 
policy 

02.4331 
 
 

 405 
 
 
 

 204 
 
 
 

 308 

$100 
 
 
 

$100 
 
 
 

$100 

$40,500 
    
 
             

$20,400 
 
 
 

$30,800 

$0 
 
 
 

$0 
 
 
 

$0 

917 $91,700 $0 
Approved at January Board meeting 

 

 

      (SUPERINTENDENT'S SIGNATURE) DATE   

  

Kentucky’s Administrative Regulation requires a per-student allocation of at least 3.5% of the SEEK base for each full-time equivalent student in Average Daily 
Attendance.  Further regulations will allow a minimum of $100 per student.   

 
Allocations are due to school councils by March 1, per KRS 160.345, 702 KAR 3:246. 


