Berea Independent School District Notification to SBDM Councils of Initial Allocation Due March 1 FY25-26 - Tentative Budget March Allocation

	Section 4	Section 5 Section 6 - Teaching Supplies					Section 7
School	Certified Staff Allocation	Classified Staff Allocation	FY26 Projected Enrollment (based on 5 year school average)	Amount per Pupil	Total Allocation per School		Distribution of the Balance
Berea Community Elementary	Per Berea	Per Berea	405	\$100	\$40,500		\$0
School	Board of Education	Board of Education					
Berea Community Middle School	policy 02.4331	policy 02.4331	204	\$100	\$20,400		\$0
Berea Community High School			308	\$100	\$30,800		\$0
Total			917		\$91,700		\$0

(SUPERINTENDENT'S SIGNATURE) DATE

Approved at January Board meeting

Kentucky's Administrative Regulation requires a per-student allocation of at least 3.5% of the SEEK base for each full-time equivalent student in Average Daily Attendance. Further regulations will allow a minimum of \$100 per student.

Allocations are due to school councils by March 1, per KRS 160.345, 702 KAR 3:246.